

TENTATIVE ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR F.Y 2025-26 IN RESPECT OF MANAGER (PROCUREMENT) PMU MEPCO

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-01/2025-26	I (Own Source)	145KV SF-6 Gas Circuit Breakers	Set	46	11,500,000	713,000,000	NCB	13.07.25	31.07.25	30.09.25	28.02.26
PMU-02/2025-26	I (Own Source)	SPD Steel Tubular Poles	No	24	6,534,375	196,031,250	NCB	20.07.25	13.08.2025	30.10.25	28.02.26
PMU-03/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Capacitor Units 200KVAR	No.	800	150,000	315,900,000	NCB	20.07.25	13.08.2025	30.10.25	28.02.26
PMU-04/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Digital Over Current Earth Fault Protection Relays	No	357	185,000	66,045,000	NCB	20.07.25	13.08.2025	30.10.25	28.02.26
PMU-05/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV Poles					NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
		SPA Poles with all allied accessories	No	9	4,182,500	37,642,500					
	II (Deposit Works)	SPA Poles with all allied accessories	No	44	4,182,500	184,030,000					
		SPG Poles with all allied accessories	No	3	7,035,000	21,105,000					
PMU-06/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV Line CTs 300/600/1200/5A with SS Structure	No	14	2,220,000	31,080,000	NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
	II (Deposit Works)	132KV Line CTs 300/600/1200/5A with SS Structure	No	24	2,220,000	53,280,000					
PMU-07/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132-KV Transformer CT 100/200/5A with SS Structure	No	5	2,372,547	11,862,735	NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
	II (Deposit Works)	132-KV Transformer CT 100/200/5A with SSS	No	12	2,372,547	28,470,564					
PMU-08/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132-KV P T with SS Strucure with SSS	No.	14	2,500,000	35,000,000	NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
	II (Deposit Works)	132-KV P T with SS Strucure with SSS	No.	9	2,500,000	22,500,000					
PMU-09/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV Metering CT with SSS 1200/600/1Amp 15KV/ACCC class 0.2s with SSS	No	3	3,607,285	10,821,855	NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
	II (Deposit Works)	132KV Metering CT with SSS 1200/600/1Amp 15KV/ACCC class 0.2s with SSS	No	18	3,607,285	64,931,130					
PMU-10/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV Metering PT (ACC 0.2 Class) with SSS	No	12	3,200,000	38,400,000	NCB	10.08.25	02.09.25	05.11.25	05.03.26
	II (Deposit Works)	132KV Metering PT (ACC 0.2 Class) with SSS	No	18	3,200,000	57,600,000					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-11/2025-26	I (Deposit Works)	132KV Bus and Line Isolator					NCB	12.08.25	04.09.25	10.11.25	10.02.26
		132 KV Bus Isolators	Set	13	3,543,300	46,062,900					
		132 KV Line Isolators	Set	6	3,650,000	21,900,000					
PMU-12/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Relay Panel					NCB	12..08.25	04.09.25	10.11.25	10.02.26
		Type RP-3	No	4	3,200,000	12,800,000					
	II (Deposit Works)	Type RP-3	No	6	3,200,000	19,200,000					
PMU-13/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV / 11 KV Panel					NCB	12.08.25	04.09.25	10.11.25	10.02.26
		Incoming Panel 25 KA 2500 A for 26MVA	No	10	5,116,582	51,165,818					
		Outgoing Panel 25 KA 630 A	No	27	3,700,000	99,900,000					
		Bus Coupler	No	5	5,577,179	27,885,895					
		Station AC/DC Panel	No	5	1,500,000	7,500,000					
		132KV Metering Panel	No	1	2,200,000	2,200,000					
	II (Deposit Works)	Incoming Panel 25 KA 2500 A for 26MVA	No	5	5,116,582	25,582,909					
		Outgoing Panel 25 KA 630 A	No	60	3,700,000	222,000,000					
		11KV Capacitor Panel	No	3	4,018,799	12,056,397					
		Station AC/DC Panel	No	3	1,500,000	4,500,000					
		132KV Metering Panel	No	8	2,200,000	17,600,000					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-14/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Relays					NCB	14.08.25	09.09.25	15.11.25	15.02.26
		D.C Grounding relays	No	2	5,940	11,880					
		DC Supervision Relays	No	158	63,800	10,080,400					
		Vaj relays (self reset) 110V DC	No.	6	357,500	2,145,000					
PMU-15/2025-26	I (Own Source)	40 MVA Power Transformer	No.	1	243,000,000	243,000,000	NCB	14.08.25	09.09.25	15.11.25	15.02.26
	II (Deposit Works)	20/26 MVA Power Transformer	No.	4	210,000,000	840,000,000					
PMU-16/2025-26	I (Deposit Works)	Aux. Transformer 200 KVA (Pad Mounted)	No.	3	3,853,633	11,560,900	NCB	14.08.25	09.09.25	15.11.25	15.02.26
PMU-17/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Battery & Charger					NCB	14.08.25	09.09.25	15.11.25	15.02.26
		Battery 110V DC	Set	5	2,057,000	10,285,000					
		Battery Charger	No	3	328,900	986,700					
	II (Deposit Works)	Battery 110V DC	Set	3	2,057,000	6,171,000					
		Battery Charger	No	3	328,900	986,700					
PMU-18/2025-26		132-KV Towers					NCB	16.08.25	11.09.25	20.11.25	20.02.26
	I (Own Source)	Tower Type ZM-I alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories with Stub & Cleats	No	111	1,740,000	193,140,000					
	II (Own Source)	Braces for Towers/ Extensions	LOT	LOT	21,023,579	21,023,579					
	III (Deposit works)	Tower Type ZM-I alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories with Stub & Cleats	No	110	1,740,000	191,400,000					
		3 Mtr. Leg Extension for ZM-I	No	5	314,160	1,570,800					
		3 Mtr. Leg Extension for ZM-30	No	7	686,950	4,808,650					
		Tower Type ZM-60 alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories with Stub & Cleats	No	11	3,504,150	38,545,650					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-19/2025-26	I (Own Source)	220KV Towers					NCB	16..08.25	11.09.25	20.11.25	20.02.26
		EG Type Tower Complete	Set	2	2,783,000	5,566,000					
		2-Mtr Leg Extension for EG Type	No	8	290,000	2,320,000					
	II (Deposit Works)	EG Type Tower Complete	Set	5	2,783,000	13,915,000					
		4-Mtr Leg Extension for EG Type	No	8	475,000	3,800,000					
		2-Mtr Leg Extension for EG Type	No	12	290,000	3,480,000					
PMU-20/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Conductor					NCB	16.08.25	11.09.25	20.11.25	20.02.26
		Conductor Lynx	KM	160	795,000	127,200,000					
		Conductor Rail	KM	255.4	1,709,000	436,478,600					
		Grounding Conductor 95mm ²	Mtr	1469	3,025	4,443,725					
	II (Deposit Works)	Conductor Lynx	KM	177	795,000	140,715,000					
		Conductor Rail	KM	80	1,709,000	135,865,500					
		Grounding Conductor 95mm ²	Mtr	10180	3,025	30,794,500					
		Earth Wire 7/0.116 (9mm ²)	Mtr	13315	215	2,856,068					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-21/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Hardware Material for Rail Cond.					NCB	16.08.25	11.09.25	20.11.25	20.02.26
		Suspension Fitting	Set	1115	41,250	45,993,750					
		Stock Bridge Damper	No	2950	18,700	55,165,000					
		Stock Bridge Damper Weight for Lynx	No	395	16,830	6,647,850					
		P.G clamps 3-Bolt for Lynx	No	343	9,680	3,320,240					
	II (Deposit Works)	Suspension Fitting	Set	252	41,250	10,395,000					
		Stock Bridge Damper	No	648	18,700	12,117,600					
		Suspension Fitting for Lynx	Set	19	29,700	564,300					
		Tension Fitting for Lynx	Set	498	40,260	20,049,480					
		Stock Bridge Damper Weight for Lynx	No	1689	16,830	28,425,870					
		P.G clamps 3-Bolt for Lynx	No	1184	9,680	11,461,120					
	I (Own Source)	Earhting Material									
		Earthing Thimbles 95 mmsq with bolt	No.	360	1,320	475,200					
		Grounding Set (Complete with Rod)	Set	43	15,620	671,660					
		Grounding Connector Type B	No.	22	3,795	83,490					
		Grounding Connector Type C	No.	23	3,795	87,285					
		Grounding Set (Complete with Rod)	Set	211	15,620	3,295,820					
		Cartridge Type ' A '	No.	776	3,575	2,774,200					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-22/2025-26	II (Deposit Works)	Mould for above ' A '	No.	28	26,950	754,600	NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
		Cartridge Type ' B '	No.	314	3,795	1,191,630					
		Mould for above ' B '	No	11	26,950	296,450					
		Cartridge Type ' C '	No	97	3,575	346,775					
		Grounding Connector Type A	No.	21	3,795	79,695					
		Grounding Connector Type B	No.	29	3,795	110,055					
		Grounding Connector Type C	No.	29	3,795	110,055					
		Earhting Platform	No	25	55,000	1,375,000					
PMU-23/2025-26	I (Own Source)	FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT					NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
		FoamType 10-Gallon	No	33	41,250	1,361,250					
		FoamType 02-Gallon	No	30	4,070	122,100					
		DCP 50 KG	No	37	32,450	1,200,650					
		CO2 type 20x20=40KG	No.	3	90,200	270,600					
		Fire Buckets	No.	102	1,238	126,225					
		Sand container	No.	19	5,060	96,140					
		Shavels	No.	96	1,045	100,320					
		AB Powder for Fire Fighting equipment	Pack	2305	715	1,648,075					
		CO2 type 5KG	No.	10	12,320	123,200					

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-24/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Grid Station Hardware					NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
		Double Tension Stringing Assembly for 600mm2	Set	12	96,800	1,161,600					
	II (Deposit Works)	TMLH Connector	No	18	29,810	536,580					
		Tension String for 600 mm ² Aluminum Conductor	Set	12	59,400	712,800					
		Al.pipe 63 mm dia 4M long	No.	7	61,600	431,200					
		Earth Wire Tension Assembly with G Clamps	Set	62	31,900	1,977,800					
		V-Shakle for Gantries	No.	34	1,650	56,100					
PMU-25/2025-26	I (Own Source)	132KV Non Ceramic composite Long Rod Disc. Insulators	No.	6700	7,150	47,905,000	NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
PMU-26/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Testing Equipment					NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
		Primary Injection test Set 1000A single unit	No	1	2,722,500	2,722,500					
		Water Content Test Set	No	1	88,550	88,550					
		Partial Discharge Test Set	No	1	96,030	96,030					
		SFRA Test Set (Sweep Frequency Response Analyzer)	No	1	95,040	95,040					
		TTR Test Set	No	1	100,100	100,100					
		Winding resistance test set	No.	1	450,000	450,000					
PMU-27/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Fresh power transformers oil (GSO Maintenance)	Ltr	100,000	798	79,800,000	NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26

Tender No.	LOT	Description of Material	Unit	Tendered Qty (No.)	Estimated Unit Price (PKR)	Total Estimated Cost (PKR) 5,389 (M)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
PMU-28/2025-26	I (Own Source)	Misc Items					NCB	18.08.25	16.09.25	25.11.25	25.02.26
		Oil temperature gauge analogue	No.	4	183,425	733,700					
		Winding temperature gauge analogue	No.	6	199,870	1,199,220					
		Silica jell (Blue)	KG	2400	1,980	4,752,000					
		Fiber Glass Ladder 16 feet	No	4	45,100	180,400					
		High voltage detector for 132KV	No.	28	71,500	2,002,000					